## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03**

## RESOLUTION OF AUTHORIZATION BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR, ARIZONA, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ASSIGNING SIGNORS TO THE TOWN OF EAGAR BANK ACCOUNTS WITH NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA.

WHEREAS, it is required under the guidelines of National Bank of Arizona (NBA) that signors to the Town of Eagar bank accounts, 0680000425 and 0680000548, be assigned through resolution.

WHEREAS, the Town of Eagar desires to assign signatories as follows.

Steve Erhart, Mayor Marsha Tucker, Vice-Mayor Bryce Hamblin, Town Manager Jessica Vaughan, Town Clerk David Lamm, Finance Director

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Eagar, Arizona, that the Town Council authorizes signors to the NBA accounts as listed above.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Eagar, Arizona this 2nd day of May 2023.

Attest:	Approved:	
Jessica Vaughan, Town Clerk	Steve Erhart, Mayor	
Approved as to Form:		
Brett Rigg, Town Attorney		